

Date: October 19, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India

Scrip Code: 543529 Symbol: DELHIVERY

Sub: Corrigendum - Rectification of Press Release Heading

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We hereby bring to your kind attention a typographical error in the press release filed with the BSE and NSE on October 19, 2023, at 10:33:25 AM and at 10:37:06 AM respectively, under the heading:

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051, India

"Press Release - ONGC partners SellerApp and Delhivery drive up sales for local Kanjeevaram weavers".

The correct entity name should be "ONDC" (Open Network for Digital Commerce) instead of "ONGC". We sincerely regret this oversight.

We kindly request you to rectify this error in your records by deleting the word "ONGC" in the heading and replacing it with "ONDC". Kindly note that the error is only in the heading displayed on the NSE/BSE website. The heading in the pdf attached to the filing is correct.

The corrected heading should read:

"Press Release - ONDC partners SellerApp and Delhivery drive up sales for local Kanjeevaram weavers".

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this corrigendum and we request you to kindly do the needful.

We appreciate your prompt attention to this matter and apologize for any confusion it may have caused. Please let us know for any further clarification or information.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

Yours sincerely, For Delhivery Limited

Vivek Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A 20938

- · - -

Place: Gurugram

